
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
47 
5 

44 
113 
33 
34 
42 
21 
25 
75 
8 
6 

17 
86 
87 
59 
3 

18 

77 
31 
23 
66 

Class 
Superstock 
Modified Sp
Modified Sp
Modified Sp
Superstock 
Modified Sp
Superstock 
Superstock 
Superstock 
Superstock 
Modified Sp
Modified Sp
Superstock 
Superstock 
Modified Sp
Modified Sp
Modified Sp
Modified Sp

Modified Sp
Modified Sp
Superstock 
Superstock 

Name 
Ahmed AL MUYINI 
Saska TOTARO 
Nasir SYED 
Dennis BECH 
Firas ABOU GHANEM 
Manuel PARRA 
Thomas ARJI 
Boman PARAKH 
Emil DRAGHICI 
Graham PURVIS 
Tony GARVIN 
Leonardo MUNZI 
Ricky PETZER 
Sabiq BASHEER 
Mohammed ALZAHRANI 
Sebastien BRUSA 
Mounir ADGHOUGHI 
Johan GOUWS 

Aref ALMARZOOQI 
Abdullah ALJABERI 
Mohammed SHARVIN 
Yokeshwaran KRISHNAVELO 

Car 
Yamaha  
Ducati 
Kawasaki 
Moto2 
Kawasaki 
Ducati 
Yamaha  
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha  
MV Agusta 
Ducati 
Yamaha  
Yamaha  
Yamaha  
Ducati 
Ducati 
Ducati 

Yamaha  
Yamaha  
Triumph 

Model/Engine 
R6 
959 
ZX636R 

ZX636R 
959 
R6 
R6 
R6 
R6 
F3800 
V2 
R6 
R6 
R6 
959 
959 
899 

R6 
R6 
675 
CBR600RR 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Gap 

2.449 
14.095 
0.198 
8.401 
0.636 
2.728 
0.217 
3.227 
7.542 
0.085 
3.423 
2.010 
0.611 
0.884 
9.387 
4.480 

25.360 

Best Tm 
1:31.961 
1:32.504 
1:34.419 
1:34.360 
1:35.808 
1:35.297 
1:36.281 
1:36.086 
1:36.547 
1:37.542 
1:37.131 
1:37.579 
1:38.573 
1:39.337 
1:38.471 
1:40.134 
1:41.027 
1:45.435 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
BIKE 71 - EXCLUDED FROM RACE 1 RESULT - BREACH OF SPORTING REGULATION 11.2 

Printed: 11/12/2021 3:18:21 PM 
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Margin of Victory 
2.449 

Avg. Speed 
137.335 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.961 

Best Speed 
139.363 

Best Lap by 
47 - Ahmed AL MUYINI 

2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1 

WAS Sportsbike Race Series 

Race 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:47:42 

National Circuit 3.560 km 

11/12/2021 13:25 

FINAL RESULT 



Lap 

4 

5 

6 

(21) Boman PARAKH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(25) Emil DRAGHICI

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(75) Graham PURVIS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(8) Tony GARVIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(6) Leonardo MUNZI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(17) Ricky PETZER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(86) Sabiq BASHEER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(87) Mohammed ALZAHRANI 

Lap Tm 

1:36.573 

1:36.281 

1:38.005 

1:42.606 

1:37.590 

1:36.162 

1:36.086 

1:36.094 

1:37.681 

1:41.596 

1:38.012 

1:38.775 

1:36.884 

1:36.547 

1:37.281 

1:45.078 

1:39.442 

1:38.254 

1:38.316 

1:37.542 

1:38.000 

1:45.030 

1:38.835 

1:38.219 

1:38.244 

1:37.131 
1:37.702 

1:45.358 

1:39.567 

1:38.461 

1:39.092 

1:39.240 

1:37.579 

1:45.844 

1:41.136 

1:38.881 

1:38.573 
1:39.203 

1:38.630 

1:44.307 

1:39.337 
1:39.572 

1:39.369 

1:40.312 

1:39.596 

S1 

46.252 

46.262 

46.155 

51.217 

47.293 

46.414 

46.220 

46.054 
46.676 

50.303 

47.441 

48.120 

46.722 

46.531 

47.326 

53.063 

47.498 

47.431 

47.159 

46.649 

46.866 

52.500 

47.241 

47.116 

47.626 

46.403 
46.778 

52.721 

47.575 

47.491 

47.495 

47.408 

46.199 

53.074 

49.470 

47.925 

47.656 

47.191 

47.701 

51.884 

47.689 

47.759 

47.761 

47.592 
47.658 

S2 

31.176 

30.737 

32.757 

32.033 

31.123 

30.856 

30.837 

30.655 
31.955 

31.595 

31.263 

31.461 

31.331 

31.040 

31.066 

32.668 

32.591 

31.533 

31.900 

31.423 

31.621 

32.861 

31.910 

31.793 

31.435 

31.329 
31.517 

32.870 

32.266 

31.640 
32.014 

32.518 

31.946 

33.062 

31.769 

31.622 

31.241 
32.559 

31.711 

32.663 

32.098 
32.344 

32.147 

33.269 

32.349 

S3 

19.145 

19.282 

19.093 

19.356 

19.174 

18.892 

19.029 

19.385 

19.050 

19.698 

19.308 

19.194 

18.831 

18.976 

18.889 

19.347 

19.353 

19.290 

19.257 
19.470 

19.513 

19.669 

19.684 

19.310 

19.183 

19.399 

19.407 

19.767 

19.726 

19.330 

19.583 

19.314 

19.434 

19.708 

19.897 

19.334 

19.676 

19.453 

19.218 

19.760 

19.550 

19.469 

19.461 

19.451 
19.589 

Time of Day 

13:54:16.477 

13:55:52.758 

13:57:30.763 

13:49:27.367 

13:51:04.957 

13:52:41.119 

13:54:17.205 

13:55:53.299 

13:57:30.980 

13:49:26.708 

13:51:04.720 

13:52:43.495 

13:54:20.379 

13:55:56.926 

13:57:34.207 

13:49:30.195 

13:51:09.637 

13:52:47.891 

13:54:26.207 

13:56:03.749 

13:57:41.749 

13:49:31.703 

13:51:10.538 

13:52:48.757 

13:54:27.001 

13:56:04.132 

13:57:41.834 

13:49:31.318 

13:51:10.885 

13:52:49.346 

13:54:28.438 

13:56:07.678 

13:57:45.257 

13:49:30.844 

13:51:11.980 

13:52:50.861 

13:54:29.434 

13:56:08.637 

13:57:47.267 

13:49:29.692 

13:51:09.029 

13:52:48.601 

13:54:27.970 

13:56:08.282 

13:57:47.878 

Lap 

(47) Ahmed AL MUYINI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(5) Saska TOTARO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(71) Remi MISCHLER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(44) Nasir SYED 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(113) Dennis BECH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(33) Firas ABOU GHANEM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(34) Manuel PARRA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(42) Thomas ARJI 

1 

2 

3 

Lap Tm 

1:37.460 

1:32.549 

1:31.980 

1:31.961 

1:33.039 

1:32.926 

1:36.898 

1:32.964 

1:32.772 

1:32.504 
1:32.508 

1:32.668 

1:39.372 

1:35.356 

1:34.838 

1:34.800 

1:34.468 

1:34.374 

1:40.480 

1:35.252 

1:35.434 

1:34.419 

1:34.738 

1:34.939 

1:39.670 

1:35.370 

1:35.274 

1:34.360 
1:35.046 

1:35.303 

1:41.733 

1:35.808 
1:36.374 

1:36.684 

1:37.036 

1:36.182 

1:44.241 

1:35.297 

1:36.200 

1:36.353 

1:36.799 

1:36.694 

1:40.876 

1:37.921 

1:36.696 

S1 

48.764 

44.259 

44.129 
44.182 

44.663 

44.479 

48.778 

44.784 

44.709 

44.544 

44.423 

44.596 

49.738 

45.918 

45.862 

45.655 

45.447 
45.517 

50.317 

45.642 

45.887 

45.054 

45.500 

45.645 

49.573 

45.843 

45.889 

45.087 

45.051 

45.422 

51.232 

45.997 
46.652 

46.411 

46.187 

46.129 

53.280 

45.279 

46.277 

46.247 

46.227 

46.247 

50.028 

46.455 

46.294 

S2 

30.354 

29.936 

29.598 

29.564 

30.186 

30.237 

29.742 

29.781 

29.495 

29.658 

29.674 

29.646 

30.772 

30.583 

30.186 

30.317 

30.240 

30.007 

31.247 

30.848 

30.708 

30.543 

30.153 

30.677 

31.188 

30.763 

30.627 

30.654 

30.849 

30.895 

31.442 

31.019 
31.053 

31.553 

32.184 

31.247 

31.536 

31.027 

31.051 

31.260 

31.346 

31.291 

31.475 

32.253 

31.326 

S3 

18.342 

18.354 

18.253 

18.215 

18.190 

18.210 

18.378 

18.399 

18.568 

18.302 
18.411 

18.426 

18.862 

18.855 

18.790 

18.828 

18.781 
18.850 

18.916 

18.762 

18.839 

18.822 

19.085 

18.617 

18.909 

18.764 

18.758 

18.619 
19.146 

18.986 

19.059 

18.792 

18.669 

18.720 

18.665 
18.806 

19.425 

18.991 

18.872 

18.846 

19.226 

19.156 

19.373 

19.213 

19.076 

Time of Day 

13:49:19.801 

13:50:52.350 

13:52:24.330 

13:53:56.291 

13:55:29.330 

13:57:02.256 

13:49:21.289 

13:50:54.253 

13:52:27.025 

13:53:59.529 

13:55:32.037 

13:57:04.705 

13:49:22.648 

13:50:58.004 

13:52:32.842 

13:54:07.642 

13:55:42.110 

13:57:16.484 

13:49:24.018 

13:50:59.270 

13:52:34.704 

13:54:09.123 

13:55:43.861 

13:57:18.800 

13:49:23.645 

13:50:59.015 

13:52:34.289 

13:54:08.649 

13:55:43.695 

13:57:18.998 

13:49:25.315 

13:51:01.123 

13:52:37.497 

13:54:14.181 

13:55:51.217 

13:57:27.399 

13:49:26.692 

13:51:01.989 

13:52:38.189 

13:54:14.542 

13:55:51.341 

13:57:28.035 

13:49:25.287 

13:51:03.208 

13:52:39.904 

Printed: 11/12/2021 2:00:20 PM 

Clerk of the Course 
Chief Time Keeper 
Stewards 
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2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1 

WAS Sportsbike Race Series 

Race 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:47:42 

National Circuit 3.560 km 

11/12/2021 13:25 
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Lap Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Time of Day Lap 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(59) Sebastien BRUSA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(3) Mounir ADGHOUGHI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(18) Johan GOUWS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

1:45.662 

1:38.892 

1:38.471 

1:39.200 

1:40.072 

1:39.905 

1:45.678 

1:40.134 

1:40.774 

1:41.056 

1:40.646 

1:40.651 

1:46.774 

1:41.027 

1:42.149 

1:42.135 

1:41.479 

1:42.499 

1:51.102 

1:47.106 

1:45.706 

1:45.674 

1:46.015 

1:45.435 

S1 

52.496 

47.848 

47.695 

47.662 

48.720 

48.672 

52.520 

48.126 

48.582 

48.468 

48.490 

48.354 

53.445 

48.361 

48.765 

49.201 

48.975 

49.462 

53.971 

50.496 
50.835 

50.997 

51.561 

50.702 

S2 

33.259 

31.596 

31.488 

31.867 

32.161 

31.654 

33.192 

32.177 

32.318 

32.580 

32.232 

32.254 

33.288 

32.935 

33.503 

32.840 

32.657 

32.896 

34.506 

35.375 

33.627 

33.762 

33.404 

33.208 

S3 

19.907 

19.448 

19.288 

19.671 

19.191 
19.579 

19.966 

19.831 

19.874 

20.008 

19.924 

20.043 

20.041 

19.731 

19.881 

20.094 

19.847 

20.141 

22.625 

21.235 

21.244 

20.915 

21.050 

21.525 

Time of Day 

13:49:32.222 

13:51:11.114 

13:52:49.585 

13:54:28.785 

13:56:08.857 

13:57:48.762 

13:49:34.888 

13:51:15.022 

13:52:55.796 

13:54:36.852 

13:56:17.498 

13:57:58.149 

13:49:33.340 

13:51:14.367 

13:52:56.516 

13:54:38.651 

13:56:20.130 

13:58:02.629 

13:49:38.053 

13:51:25.159 

13:53:10.865 

13:54:56.539 

13:56:42.554 

13:58:27.989 

Printed: 11/12/2021 2:00:20 PM 

Clerk of the Course 
Chief Time Keeper 
Stewards 

Orbits 
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2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1 

WAS Sportsbike Race Series 

Race 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:47:42 

National Circuit 3.560 km 

11/12/2021 13:25 

PROVISIONAL RESULT 
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
47 Ahmed AL MUYINI 1 2

5 Saska TOTARO
 1 3

44 Nasir SYED

 2 4
113 Dennis BECH 2 5

33 Firas ABOU GHANEM
 2 6

34 Manuel PARRA

 3 7
42 Thomas ARJI 3 8

21 Boman PARAKH
 3 9

25 Emil DRAGHICI

 4 10
75 Graham PURVIS 4 11

8 Tony GARVIN
 4 12

6 Leonardo MUNZI

 5 13
17 Ricky PETZER 5 14

86 Sabiq BASHEER
 5 15

87 Mohammed ALZAHRANI

 6 16
59 Sebastien BRUSA 6 17

3 Mounir ADGHOUGHI
 6 18

18 Johan GOUWS

 7 19
66 Y. KRISHNAVELO 7 20

71 Remi MISCHLER

Printed: 11/12/2021 3:22:41 PM 

Clerk of the Course 
Chief Time Keeper 
Stewards 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

2021-22 National Race Days, Round 1 

WAS Sportsbike Race Series 

Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) 

National Circuit 3.560 km 

11/12/2021 15:55 

STARTING GRID 


